
Government Post Graduate College, Dwarahat 

(Affiliated to Soban Singh Jeena University, Almora) 

NAAC Accredited with Grade “B+” 

 

 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK SURVEY  

SESSION-2023-24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tabular analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Survey Report 23-24 

S.N

. 

Name of Question Opinion of Answer Scale of 

Opinion 

% of 

Opini

on 

Agree Stron

gly 

Agree 

Neutr

al 

Disagr

eee 

Stro

ngly 

Disa

gree 

1. Syllabus is suitable for course. 68.4% 10.5% 5.3% 15.8 -- 

 

strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

2.  Sufficient Number of Prescribed 

books are available in the Library. 

 

42.1% 26.3% 26.3% 5.3% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

3. The syllabus/course has a good 

balance between theory and 

applications 

57.9% 10.5% 15.8% 15.8% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

4. The course /programme carry 

adequate number of optional 

papers. 

52.6% 15.8% 21.1% 5.3% 5.2% strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

5. Infrastructural Facilities such as 

Teacher’s room, classroom, reading 

room and rest rooms are available 

in the department. 

 

31.6% 21.1% 15.8% 31.6% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

6. Tests and examinations are 

conducted well in time with proper 

coverage of all units in the 

Syllabus. 

 

68.4% 21.1% - 5.3% 5.2% strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

7. Faculty has the freedom to adopt 

new techniques/strategy of teaching 

such as Seminar, presentation, 

group discussion and learners 

participation 

57.9% 31.6% 5.3% 5.2% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

8 Faculty has the freedom to adopt 

/adept new techniques , stretegies 

of teaching and assessment of 

students. 

 

68.4% 26.3% 5.3 % - - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

9 The administration of the institution 

is teacher friendly. 

68.4 26.3% - 5.3% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

10. The college provides adequate and 

smooth support project and 
research facility. 

42.1% 10.5% 36.9% 10.5% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 
Disagree 

100% 

 



Tabular Analysis of students’ Satisfaction Survey Report 2023-24 

S.N

. 

Name of Question Opinion of Answer Scale of 

Opinion 

% of 

Opini

on 

Agree Strong

ly 

Agree 

Neutra

l 

Disa

gree 

Stron

gly 

Disa

gree 

11. Provisions for professional 

development are non discriminatory 

and fair. 

68.4% 10.5% 21.1% - -- 

 

strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

12. Students are disciplined and respect 

the faculty members 

78.9% 21.1% - - - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

13. Copllege provides opportunities for 

continuous development of faculty 

members. 

73.3% 10.5% 12.2% 4% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

14. The curriculum is relevant in terms 

of application to real life. 

52.6% 10.5% 21.1% 15.8

% 

- strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

15. The college provides adequate 

funding and support to faculty 

members for upgrading their skills 

and qualifications  

36.8% 26.3% 15.8% 10.5

% 

10.5

% 

strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

16. The faculty members find 

representation at the university level 

for board of studies /academic 

council. 

31.6 % 21.1% 15.8% 31.6

% 

- strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

17. The college teachers are consulted 

for design and development of 

curriculum/ syllabus design at the 

university level 

31.6 % 21.1% 26.3% 21.1

% 

- strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

18. Teachers get opportunities to 

participate in the assessment 

/evaluation process of affiliating 

university in terms of setting 

question papers/Evaluation 

process/external examiner for 

practical and viva –voce exams. 

63.2 % 26.3% 5.3% 5.2% - strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

19. The college provides timely 

resolution for all students/staff 

grievances 

73.7% - 10.5% 15.8

% 

- strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

20. The infrastructure facilities like 

classrooms /labs /staff rooms and 

ICT facilities are adequate in the 

College. 

47.4% - 15.8% 31.6

% 

5.2 strongly agree to 

Strongly 

Disagree 

100% 

 



Summary of Responses

 

 



 

 



 



 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


